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 Especificaciones

La fibra mul�modo de 50/125 μm es una fibra óptica mul�modo de índice graduad
diámetro de núcleo de 50 μm y un diámetro de revestimiento de 125 μm. La fibra óptica está 
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Attenuation 
@850nm ≤2.4dB/km 
@1300nm ≤0.6dB/km 

Over-filled launch (OFL) bandwidth 
@850nm ≥1500MHz.km 
@1300nm ≥500MHz.km 

Effective model bandwidth (EMB) @850nm ≥2000MHz.km 

Numerical aperture 0.200±0.015 
Zero dispersion wavelength, l0 1295~1340nm 

Zero dispersion slope 
1295~1310nm ≤0.105ps/(nm2·km) 

1310~1340nm ≤0.000375(1590- 
l0)ps/(nm2·km) 

Macrobending loss 

Φ30mm,2 turns, @850nm ≤0.1dB 
Φ30mm,2 turns, @1300nm ≤0.3dB 
Φ15mm,2 turns, @850nm ≤0.2dB 
Φ15mm,2 turns, @1300nm ≤0.5dB 

Point discontinuity @1300nm ≤0.10dB 
Dimensional characteristics 

Core diameter 50±2.5μm 
Cladding diameter 124.3±0.7μm 
Core non-circularity ≤5.0% 
Cladding non-circularity ≤2.0% 

Core-cladding concentricity error ≤1.5μm 
Primary coating diameter-uncolored 245±10μm 

Primary coating-cladding concentricity error ≤12.0μm 
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Item Contents Value 
6 Core OM3-300 

Colour fiber (Blue, orange, green, brown, gray, white) 250um 
PBT loose tube 2.5mm 

Strength Member Glass Yarn 
Armour Corrugated Steel Armoured 

Outer sheath Material  LSZH 
Color Black 

Cable diameter 10.0mm 
Cable weight (kg/ km) Approx. 131 

Attenuation (dB/ km) 
850nm ≤3.0 
1300nm ≤1.0 

Operation temperature -20 to 70 

Mechanical characteristics 
Proof stress level ≥0.69GPa (100kpsi) 

Coating strip force 
Average 1.0N≤Fave≤5.0N 

Peak 1.3N≤Fpeak≤8.9N 

Stress corrosion susceptibility parameter, nd ≥20 
Environmental characteristics 

Damp heat (85℃, RH85%, 30 days) Additional attenuation 
@850nm/1300nm 

≤0.20dB/km 

Dry heat  (85℃, 30 days) Additional attenuation 
@850nm/1300nm 

≤0.20dB/km 

Change of temperature (-60~+85℃) Additional attenuation 
@850nm/1300nm 

≤0.15dB/km 

Water immersion (23℃, 30 days) Additional attenuation 
@850nm/1300nm 

≤0.20dB/km 

Temperature-humidity cycling (-
10~+85℃, 98%RH) 

Additional attenuation 
@850nm/1300nm ≤0.20dB/km 
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Tensile performance (N) Crush (N/100mm) Min. bending radius 
Short term/ Long Term Short term/ Long Term Dynamic/ Static 

1500/ 600 1000/ 300 30D/ 15D 


